507890077 05/04/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7937201

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
BLUMIO, INC.			11/15/2022		
RECEIVING PARTY DA					
Name:	ATCOR	ATCOR MEDICAL PTY. LTD.			
Street Address:	WEST F	YDE CORPORATE CENTRE			
Internal Address:	11/1059	11/1059-1063 VICTORIA ROAD			
City:	WEST F	YDE, NEW SOUTH WALES			
State/Country:	AUSTR	ALIA			
Postal Code:	2114				
	ł				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	6 Total: 3				
Property Type		Number	7		
Application Number: 16		6833421	7		
Application Number: 1635		355049			
Application Number:	6	3366761	-		
			→		
CORRESPONDENCE	ΔΤΑ				
Fax Number:	(414)271-5770			
		the e-mail address first; if that is ur if that is unsuccessful, it will be se			
Phone:		14-271-7590	int via US man.		
		lawnb@andruslaw.com			
			ORUS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW, LLP		
•		90 NORTH WATER STREET	NORTH WATER STREET		
Address Line 2:	ę	ITE 2200			
Address Line 4:	ſ	/ILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202			
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	UMBER:	5304-00061			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		EDWARD R. WILLIAMS	EDWARD R. WILLIAMS		
SIGNATURE:		/Edward R. Williams/	/Edward R. Williams/		
DATE SIGNED:			05/04/2023		
DATE SIGNED:		05/04/2023			
DATE SIGNED: Fotal Attachments: 2		05/04/2023			

source=2023-05-04_6304-00061_Executed Assignment - Blumio to AtCor#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

BLUMIO, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, , and located and doing business at 156 2nd Street, Suite 100, San Francisco, California 94105, hereinafter "Assignor", is the owner by assignment of the patent applications listed in Schedule A. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ATCOR MEDICAL PTY. LTD., a corporation organized under the laws of Australia, and located and doing business at West Ryde Corporate Centre, 11/1059-1063 Victoria Road, West Ryde, New South Wales, Australia 2114, hereinafter "Assignee", and to its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to said U.S. patent applications and any U.S. patents issuing therefrom and to any and all foreign patent applications and foreign patents claiming priority from said U.S. patent applications. Assignee shall hold such right, title, and interest as fully and completely as such right, title and interest would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed and delivered this <u>15</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2022.

BLUMIO, INC.

athurintias Name: Catherine Liao

 Name:
 Catherine Clao

 Title:
 Co-founder & CEO

Date: 11/15/2023

Witness _____

ATCOR MEDICAL PT	Y. LTD.
ATCOR MEDICAL PT	
~~/	

Name: Craig Cooper Title: Chief Executive Officer

Date:

Witness _____

SCHEDULE A

US PENDING APPLICATIONS

Appln. No	Filing Date	Title
16/833,421	3/27/2020	System And Method For Biometric Measurements
16/355,049	03/15/2019	System And Method For Cardiovascular Health Monitoring
63/366,761	6/21/2022	System And Method For Cardiovascular Health Monitoring

RECORDED: 05/04/2023